The contractor(s) is required to mention 
any hindrances occurred during production / assembly & installation for recording 

in the hindrance register. 

5. INTEGRITY PACT (IP): Not Applicable 

6. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):  

6.1 Bidders shall furnish EMD of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand 

only) against this tender.   
6.2 Mode and form of EMD: 
6.2.1 EMD shall be submitted by way of NEFT / Demand Draft / Pay order / Bank 

Guarantee / Insurance Surety Bond / e-Bank Guarantee in favour of MAZAGON 
DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED, payable at Mumbai from the list of Banks